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Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total 
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Pre 60 No Entries No Entries No Entries

Philip Kendrew 228 15 15

Mike Forester 56 12 12

Pre 75 up to 300cc
Tom Anderson 3 39 36 39 37 151

Ian Robertson 100 30 25 28 42 2

Derek McAulay 29 42 0 42 28 112

Daryl Wylie 22/36 17 40 18 26 101

Kenny Harper 118 20 26 8 20 74

Sarah Nelson 109 12 16 14 0 42

John MacFarlane 351 10 0 20 0 30

Peter Maxwell 217 0 20 0 0 20

Alan Mckay 88 10 0 5 0 15

Gary Britton 127 7 0 0 0 7

Matt Hillis 57 7 0 0 0 7

David Hillis 7 4 0 0 0 4

Pre 77 No Entries Only 1 Rider (62) No Riders No Riders
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                  Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total 
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Pre 68 over 350cc
Dougie Meek 45 24 24 45 45 138

Brian Aird 71 18 11 30 26 85

Lewis Bell 9 42 42 0 0 84
Peter Dobinson 41 0 10 34 36 80

Liston Bell 98 39 39 0 0 78

Stewart Riddell 164 11 16 26 24 77

Fergus Moodie 122 30 30 0 0 60

Colin Flockhart 40 0 0 18 22 40

Tom Forsyth 73 6 0 15 13 34

Philip Kendrew 228 0 0 12 6 18

Neil Chalmers 46 12 0 0 0 12

Jake Whitelaw 25 0 0 0 11 11

Mike Bell 89 9 0 0 0 9

? 26 0 0 0 8 8

Pre 68 up to 350cc
Ian Ridley 51 35 42 45 34 156

Cliff Hardysty 72 37 39 36 0 112

Gordon Watson 5 0 30 28 16 74

Ian Ward 246 23 24 13 11 71

Eion Munro 101 34 0 0 28 62

Jim McQuillian 66 8 0 24 22 54

Tom Lewis 6 18 0 18 15 51

Andrew King 293 0 0 0 45 45

Helen Cahill 155 20 0 16 0 36

Robert Kennedy 54 0 0 0 12 12

Willie Mills 76 3 0 0 0 3
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Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total 
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Pre 75 over 300cc
Derek Faulds 24 32 42 33 37 144

John Fleming 1 18 39 35 35 127

Archie Baird 180 33 21 37 27 118

Les Calderwood 50 18 16 30 24 88

Stewart Roden 20 26 26 0 24 76

Iain Stainton 125 26 24 0 0 50

Brian Hamilton 14 11 12 18 0 41

George Crichton 15 12 0 0 10 22

Andy Alston 80 0 0 0 17 17

Fergus Moodie 122 0 0 0 15 15

Michael Van Der Merw 30 10 0 0 0 10

Jake Whitelaw 25 2 0 0 0 2

Pre 84
James Grieve 115 34 45 17 45 141

Andy Malloch 43 25 36 0 18 79

David Loudon 75 0 0 36 34 70

John Stokes 151 45 0 23 0 68

Robert Kennedy 54 4 21 23 6 54

Steve Mower 47 25 0 18 11 54

Jim Colligan 18 11 0 0 32 43

Peter Maxwell 217 0 10 8 18 36

Michael Dobie 27 4 18 8 4 34

Graeme Smith 233 0 0 25 0 25

Bryn Largue 90 0 24 0 0 24

Bill Porteous 52 7 0 14 0 21

Michael Van Der Merw 30 20 0 0 0 20

Wullie Brown 8 15 0 5 0 20
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Chris Cannon 81 0 0 18 0 18

Kevin Smith 334 1 14 0 0 15

Nig Lowrie 277 0 11 0 2 13

Brian Hamilton 14 0 0 0 12 12

William Pentland 188 0 0 0 12 12

Alan McKay 88 6 0 0 0 6

Robert Weldon 727 0 5 1 0 6

Raymond Thompson 23 0 5 0 1 6

John Porteous 35 0 0 0 3 3

Alasdair Aitken 34 0 0 2 0 2

Glen Wilson 68 1 0 0 0 1

Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Over 60 Cancelled

Dougie Meek 45 45 0 42 42 129

Stewart Riddell 164 30 0 30 30 90

Ian Ridley 51 34 0 22 22 78

Peter Dobinson 41 0 0 39 39 78

Tom Forsyth 73 10 0 20 20 50

Brian Hamilton 14 24 0 14 0 38

Jim McQullian 66 9 0 12 10 31

David Hillis 7 20 0 0 0 20

Cliff Hardysty 72 7 0 10 0 17

Gordon Watson 5 0 0 6 10 16

Jake Whitelaw 25 1 0 0 11 12

Tom Lewis 6 0 0 2 9 11

Eion Munro 101 10 0 0 0 10

Matt Hillis 57 8 0 0 0 8

Helen Cahill 155 0 0 1 0 1

Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Over 50 Cancelled

Archie Baird 180 32 0 42 39 113

John Fleming 1 37 0 32 42 111

Ian Robertson 100 11 0 30 30 71

Derek McAulay 29 42 0 15 dnf 57
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Les Calderwood 50 15 0 22 18 55

Fergus Moodie 122 20 0 0 21 41

Kenny Harper 118 7 0 15 13 35

Ian Ward 246 2 0 12 8 22

Ian Stainton 125 18 0 0 0 18

Stewart Roden 20 8 0 0 8 16

? 26 0 0 0 12 12

John Macfarlane 351 0 0 11 0 11

Neil Chalmers 46 4 0 0 0 4

Mike Bell 89 1 0 0 0 1

Over 40 Cancelled

Tom Anderson 3 34 0 45 39 118

Derek Faulds 24 45 0 24 42 111

Brian Aird 71 32 0 32 24 88

Andy Alston 80 0 0 0 30 30

Colin Flockhart 40 0 0 8 12 20

Gary Britton 127 8 0 0 0 8

Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017

Under 40 Cancelled

Daryl Wyllie 22 22 0 30 39 91

Sarah Nelson 109 30 0 39 0 69

Liston Bell 98 45 0 0 0 45

Andrew King 293/6 0 0 0 42 42
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Ewan Britton 721 14 0 0 0 14

Lewis Bell 9 12 0 0 0 12

Pre 84 Over 60 Cancelled

Steve Mower 47 45 0 45 45 135

Wullie Brown 8 36 0 24 0 60

Alistair Brown 96 30 0 0 30 60

Brian Hamilton 14 0 0 0 36 36

Bill Brown 53 0 0 32 0 32

Pre 84 Over 50 Cancelled

James Grieve 115 33 0 40 45 118

Andy Malloch 43 36 0 0 30 66

David Louden 75 0 0 30 36 66

John Stokes 151 15 0 33 0 48

Michael Dobie 27 17 0 8 16 41

Peter Maxwell 217 0 0 13 20 33

Bill Porteous 52 22 0 9 0 31

Graeme Smith 233 0 0 30 0 30

Jim Colligan 18 8 0 0 21 29

John Porteous 35 10 0 1 11 22

Kevin Smith 334 14 0 0 0 14

Chris Cannon 81 0 0 14 0 14

Alasdair Aitken 34 0 0 9 0 9

Raymond Thompson 23 0 0 0 7 7

Forfar Lockerbie Drumclog Thornhill Lockerbie Fife Whitekirk Total
02/04/2017 16/04/2017 14/05/2017 18/06/2017 13/08/2017 03/09/2017 01/10/2017



229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

A B H P Q R S T U V W X

Cancelled Only 1 Rider Only 1 rider

Pre 84 Under 50
Robert Kennedy 54 39 0 0 0 39
Ewan Mowatt 33 32 0 0 0 32

Michael Van Der Merw 30 30 0 0 0 30
Craig Wilkinson 67 26 0 0 0 26
Robert Weldon 727 0 0 0 0 0


